Association and have agreed to a Covenant that contain conditions regarding the proposed construction of 
additions to the "Science Village" buildings that would run with the land; and 

WHEREAS, after notice of public hearing duly published and notifications of all property 
owners of record within one thousand five hundred (1500) feet, public hearings were held before the 
Planning and Zoning Board of the City of Coral Gables on 07.14.10, at which hearings all interested 
persons were afforded the opportunity to be heard; and 

WHEREAS, at the Planning and Zoning Board's 07.14.10 meeting, the Board